# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telecomp, Inc.	Telecomp, Inc.	06/02/1986	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telecomp Computer Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Cherry Street	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450580	AUTOEASE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)226-8025

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-222-0885

Email: echansky@levettrockwood.com

Correspondent Name: Edward B. Chansky, Esq. Address Line 1: 33 Riverside Avenue

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward B. Chansky, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=00091457#page1.tif source=00091461#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0455

900015714

CERTIFICATE	VOL 10	39. <sub>200</sub>	QAN JUDES		
AMENDING OF RESTAT OF INCORPORATION 51-38	ING CERTIFICATE BY ACTION OF	INCORPORATORS	DIRECTORS	BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND SMAREHOLDERS (Stock Corporation)	SOARD OF BIRECTOPI AND MEMBERS (honstock Corporation)
			CONNECTI		For office use only ACCOUNT NO.
	,	SECRETAR	Y OF THE STA	ATE ,	INITIALS /
Telecomp,				June 2	, 1986
2. The Certificate	of Incorporation is	X A. AMENDED ONLY	AND RESTATED	C. RESTATED ONLY	by the following resolution
RESOLVED:	That the Systems,	corporation ch	ange its name	to Telecomp C	omputer ·
	,				
			·		
3. (Omit if 2 A is o	hecked.)	states and does not ch	ange the provisions of	the original Certificat	e of Incorporation as suppl
mented and	emended to date,	except as follows: (Ind	icate omendments mo	de, if any, if rione, so	indicate)
(b) Other than es supplem	es indicated in Pa ented to data, and	r. 3(e), there is no disc the provisions of this	crepancy between the Certificate Restating (	provisions of the origine the Certificate of Incorp	ol Cortificate of Incorporation.
2	corporation, and	res edopted by vote of approved in writing by its for membership entities	all subscribers (if any	the incorporators before the corporations of the corporation of the co	peration, for it nonstack c
We (at least made in the		incorporators) hereby		penalties of false st	atement that the statem
g gickes		MCMFB	APPEOVED	) month	
ticate.	(All subscriben	or, it nonetack comprission	, eff spoicens, for member	PICE A LOS	e, so adcend

TRADEMARK REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0456

A. (Come of 2C is checked.) The above resolution was adopted by the board of directors acting alone, the board of directors acting alone, the corporation being a nonstack corporation and having no members in the Section 3.3-34). Conn. G.S. as a and no applicants for membership contribled to vate on such resolution.    5. The number of allismatic vates		3030	0.44)	
The service of the declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statement and in the foregoing certificate statement of the statement of the statement statement of the statement of the statement	there being no shareholders the corporation being a non and no applicants for memi	or subscribers. nstock carporation and havi bership entitled to vate cn	the board of directors being so ing no members ant to Section 33-341, Cann. ( such resolution.	o authorized s
Name of Pictitaty of Astronomy of Astronom				
1000   1000	We hereby declare, under the p	renalties of false statement		
5. Vote of shareholders:  (a) (Use if no shares are required to be voted as a class.)  **NUMELY OF SHARES CAPTRIES TO LATE   TOTAL POPTICE POPTICE  (b) (If the chares of any class are entitled to vote as a class, indicate the designation and number of outstanding each such class, the voting power thereof, and the vote of each such class for the arrest ament resolution.)  **NUMELY OF SELECTION OF THE POPTICE POP	SIGNED President of Vice Presidents			
(b) (If the chares of any class are entitled to sale as a class, indicate the cestignation and number of outstanding each such class, the value power thereof, and the vate of each such class for the arre ament resolution.)  not applicable  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of responsible processions with the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of responsible processions with the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of responsible processions with the statements made in the foregoing certificate statement of responsible processions with the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of responsible processions with the statements and by members.  5. Vate of members:  (a) (Use if no members ou required to vate as a class)  Would be written and the country of application and rumber of members of class, the vating power thereof, and the vate of each such class for the amendment resolution.)  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of responsibility in the respons	5. Vote of shareholders: (a) (Use if no shares are required	to be voted as a class.)		ic addition
(b) (If the drates of any closs are entitled to rate as a class, increase the cas gration and number of outstanding each such class for the arre great resolution) not applicable  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate names ROCKENDOUSEN (FALSE & TOR)  JAMES ROCKENDOUSEN (FALSE & TOR)  JOHN BENDER  JOHN BENDER  SIGNID SHOULD ARREST ARREST (FALSE)  4. The above resolution was adopted by the board of directors and by members.  5. Vote of members:  (a) (Use if no members our required to vote as a class)  WINDER OF MEMBERS VOTING TOTAL VOTING FORM VOTE ALQUISTS TO ABOUTTON TO ABOUTTON TOTAL VOTING FORM VOTE ALQUISTS TOTAL VOTING TOTAL VOTING FORM VOTE ALQUISTS TOTAL VOTING TOTAL VOTING FORM VOTE ALQUISTS TOTAL VOTING TOT	!			· ·
we hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of returned processors represent that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of returned processors represent that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of returned processors represent that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of returned processors represent that the statement made in the foregoing certificate name of response representation and representation of the penalties of directors and by members.  5. Vote of members:  (a) (Use if no members our required to vote as a class indicate the designation and rember of class, the voting power thereof, and the vote of each such class for the amendment resolution.)  (b) (if the members of any class are entitled to vote as a class indicate the designation and rember of class, the voting power thereof, and the vote of each such class for the amendment resolution.)  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of religions that the statement which is reported to the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of religions to the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of receiver of access of a class included the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate name of the penalties of false statement that the statement made in the foregoing certificate name of the penalties of false statement that the statement made in the foregoing c				
James Rockwell, Jr.  John Benard  SICHIS Freedom of Vice Inscription  4. The above resolution was adopted by the board of directors and by members.  5. Vote of members:  (a) (Use if no members are required to vote as a class )  White the members of any class are entitled to vote as a class, indicate the designation and rembers of class, the voting power thereof, and the vote of each such class for the amendment resolution )  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting and vice petitibility from a from the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting and vice petitibility from a from the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting and vice petitibility from a from the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting and according to the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting and according to the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting and according to the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting and according to the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting the false sistement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate hame of receipting the false sistement that the statements are false sistement that the statement of the false sistement that	We hereby declare, under the p	enalties of false statement	that the statements made in the foregoing of	ertificate are
Significance of the process  4. The above resolution was adopted by the board of directors and by members.  5. Vote of members:  (a) (Use if no members are required to vote as a class)  **WINDERS OF MEMBERS VOYING**  (b) (if the members of any class are entitled to vate as a class indicate the designation and number of members of class, the voting power thereof, and the vote of each such class for the amendment resolution)  **We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mans of perspective and vice perspective of the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mans of perspective and vice perspective of the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mans of perspective and vice perspective of the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mans of perspective and vice perspective of the penalties of penalties	1			r Trues
4. The above resolution was adopted by the board of directors and by members.  5. Vote of members:  (a) (Use if no members are required to vote as a class)  WUMBER DY MEMBERS VOYING  YOTAL VOYING POWER  VOYE LEQUIESD TON ABOUTTON  (b) (if the members of any class are entirted to vote as a class, indicate the designation and number of members of class, the voting power thereof, and the vote of each such class for the amendment resultation.)  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate mame of false statements and false statements are statements and false statements are statements and false statements and false statements are statements and false statements and false statements and false statements are statements and false statements	SICNED POR BOTH OF THE PROJECTES	UL.		
4. The above resolution was adopted by the board of directors and by members.  5. Vate of members:  (a) (Use if no members are required to vate as a class)  HUMBER OF MEMBERS VOTING  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate that are of perspectively of members of any class are entitled to vate as a class indicate the designation and rumber of members of class, the vating power thereof, and the vate of each such class for the amendment resultation.)  We hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate thank of perspective of vice perspectively than or type.  HAME OF PERSPECT ON VICE PERSPECT (First or type)  HAME OF PERSPECT ON VICE PERSPECT (First or type)  HAME OF PERSPECT ON VICE PERSPECT (First or type)  HAME OF PERSPECT ON VICE PERSPECT (First or type)  FIRST THE CONTROL OF THE ON TYPE THE CONTROL OF THE SECOND OF THE SEC		Ci.		. —
STAIL C. C	(a) (Use if no members are required with the second section of the members of any class class, the voting power thereof the power of perspective of the perspective o	s are entitled to vote as a clos, and the vote of each suc	ass, indicate the designation and number of methodos for the amendment resulution.)  I that the statements made in the foregoing	mbers of each
STAIL C.	SIGHED I President or Vice Presidenti			
Dent 9/9/10 \$1 for and all	STAIL OF CLUB CITY	UT DEMES	S COPY HAIT ON 1-2-100	39
11 Muford 1- 104460		(Sin Sent	1/10 Jennes of 10	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I (BAÇE)		Mufad 1- by	460

TRADEMARK REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 11/19/2004**